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COVERS
DISPOSITIF ANTI-RAYURES ET ANTI-DÉRAPANT

Protège-fourches magnétique.
DAGS est le premier protège-fourches magnétique qui, grâce au 
système breveté « Grip », garantit une grande stabilité de la charge 
sur les chariots élévateurs, améliorant la sécurité et évitant d’abîmer, 
d’endommager ou de renverser le matériau manutentionné.
 
Un dispositif pratique et intelligent, conçu et produit entièrement 
en Italie, qui protège les biens et les personnes sur le lieu de travail. 

Mince, polyvalent et maniable. 

Facile à installer et à retirer. 

Adhérence parfaite et dispositif prêt à l’emploi sur tout type de 
chariot élévateur et d’engin à fourches métalliques.

FACE 
INFÉRIEURE 

FACE SUPÉRIEURE 
PROTÈGE-FOURCHES
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COPYRIGHT 
Tous les droits sur ce manuel sont réservés. Aucune partie de ce manuel 
ne peut être reproduite sous quelque forme que ce soit (impression, 
photocopie, microfilm et autres supports), copiée, traduite, transférée à des 
tiers ou distribuée à l’aide de systèmes électroniques sans le consentement 
préalable et écrit de Newtecnik srl. 

Le manuel d’utilisation et d’entretien est destiné à tout usager 
de DAGS. Il est divisé en chapitres spécifiques référencés dans 
le sommaire pour une identification facile. La consultation 
est nécessaire pour permettre une application correcte du 
produit et de bonnes pratiques d’utilisation.

La date de publication du manuel d’instructions est imprimée sur la 
couverture. Newtecnik améliore continuellement ses produits et se réserve 
le droit de modifier les informations. Par conséquent, aucune réclamation 
concernant ces modifications ne sera acceptée.
Pour bénéficier d’une assistance technique, veuillez contacter directement 
le SAV agréé. L’adresse et les coordonnées figurent au dos du manuel.

COMMENT CONSULTER LE MANUEL

Lire, comprendre et respecter les consignes de sécurité et 
d’utilisation suivantes avant d’utiliser DAGS.
Pour toute question, veuillez contacter Newtecnik srl.

IMPORTANT
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Usage prévu
DAGS adhère, par le biais de la couche magnétique, à tout type de fourche 
métallique (sauf celles en acier inoxydable) afin d’améliorer la friction entre la 
fourche et le matériau manutentionné. Il amortit les chocs et les dérapages en 
offrant plus de stabilité, augmente la sécurité et prévient les dommages dus à la 
manutention. Il peut être installé sur tout appareil doté de fourches métalliques: 
chariots élévateurs, transpalettes manuels et électriques, véhicules bobcat avec 
fourches, engins Manitou, rallonges de fourches, tracteurs agricoles, fourches 
pour grues de chantier et sur les cantilevers métalliques.

Informations techniques
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES ET MÉCANIQUES

*La valeur du flux magnétique, qui traverse la surface fermée, est nulle.

Produit DAGS couvres-fourches antidérapants et 
anti-rayures magnétiques

Modèles Tous

Dureté du caoutchouc (shore A) 75 shore A

Longueur du DAGS (mm) De 1200 à 2500 mm

Largeur du DAGS (mm) 78-80-98-118-148-178 mm

Épaisseur du DAGS (mm) De 9 à 11 mm

Poids du DAGS (kg) De 2,80 à 11 kg

Circuit magnétique généré par un DAGS Max. mT 19,25 (cette valeur classe les DAGS dans la catégorie 0*)

Température maximale de fonctionnement -25 / +80 °C

Niveau de pression acoustique pondéré (LpA) LpA ne dépasse pas 70 dB(A)

Valeur de la vibration main-bras (m/s2) La valeur de la mesure main-bras ne doit pas dépasser 2,5 m/s2

Valeur des vibrations transmises au corps entier (m/s2) La valeur mesurée des vibrations de l’ensemble du corps ne 
doit pas dépasser 0,5 m/s2
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Components
The shape and size of the DAGS resembles the forks on 
which they are positioned.  The layers of the DAGS are as 
illustrated below.

The magnetic layer holds the DAGS securely to the fork; 
the metal layer gives strength to the structure; the rubber 
protects the surfaces of moved materials from scratching 
and wear; the transverse ribbing facilitates gripping of the 
materials.

Intended Use
The DAGS can be attached to any kind of metal lifting fork 
to increase the friction between the forks and the mate-
rial being moved, increasing safety of movement in every 
respect.

The DAGS also prevent materials from coming in the direct 
contact with the metal forks while being moved.

DAGS xRB (Rubber)
The model has a 3 mm (approx.) thick layer of black rubber, 
which is resistant to abrasions, atmospheric agents and 
oils, with 9 cm transverse ribbing.

It serves for any industrial sector where the forks need to be 
covered to deep from damaging the goods being moved 
e.g.: metal-works, painted metals, heavy electric steel... or 
in the aluminum manufacturing and sales industry.

It improves stability while moving materials and metal or 
plastic containers.

Rubber Layer

Metal Layer Magnetic Layer

DAGS

Rubber Layer

Metal Layer

Magnetic Layer

DAGS

COUCHE MAGNÉTIQUE

COUCHE DE CAOUTCHOUC

COUCHE D’ACIER 

COMPOSITION DU DISPOSITIF
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Information on physical and mechanical 
characteristics

Rubber Hardness SHORE A 70 +/- 2 shore A

Length of one DAGS mm 1400-1550-2000-2500 mm

Width of one DAGS mm 80-98-118-148 mm

Thickness of one DAGS mm 6, 6-9 mm

Weight of one DAGS mm 2,80 to 9,30 kg

Magnetic Field generated by one DAGS on contact max. mT max. mT 19,25

Maximum operating temperature 70/80 °C

Magnetic Layer

Rubber Layer

Fork

Fork

DAGS

OK

OK
Fork Tips

Fork Tips Fork Tips

Fork Tips

DAGS

DAGSDAGS

DAGS

Installation Instructions

Application of DAGS
Wear suitable protective gloves and do not wear metal-based 
necklaces, bracelets, etc., because they will be attracted to 
the magnetic field generated by the magnets on the bottom 
side of the DAGS.

The minimum width of forks suitable for DAGS application is 10 
cm.

The DAGS should not extend beyond the edge of the fork.

Make sure the fork surfaces are clean, dry and free of foreign 
objects.

Open the package and separate the devices from one another.

While positioning the DAGS, keep fingers free of the space 
between the fork surface and the DAGS, DUE TO RISK OF 
CRUSHING BETWEEN THE SURFACES.

Identify the magnetized side and turn it facing downwards, po-
sitioning the point of the DAGS about 2-3 cm from the pointed 
end of the metal fork.

After the DAGS has adhered, test the grip and ensure that the 
device follows the outline of the fork precisely without protrud-
ing past the edges.

Dispose of all packaging materials as indicated by current 
regulations.

Correct Positioning

DAGS adhère à la fourche grâce à son pouvoir magnétique. 
Le dispositif est composé de trois couches: une couche de 
caoutchouc qui protège tous les types de marchandises contre 
les rayures et les dommages, un noyau en acier qui rend la 
structure du protège-fourches solide et sûre et une couche 
magnétique qui permet d’ancrer le dispositif à la fourche.
Superf iciellement, il présente un ensemble de nervures 
transversales, qui ont pour but de maintenir le matériau 
manutentionné ancré à la fourche.
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Installation
AVANT D’UTILISER LE DISPOSITIF 

RECOMMANDATIONS
•	 Lors de l’utilisation de chariots élévateurs, il est important de suivre les 

consignes de sécurité prescrites par les lois en vigueur dans votre pays.
•	 Avant d’utiliser le dispositif, il est important de former les magasiniers à 

l’utilisation correcte du dispositif DAGS pour assurer leur sécurité.

AVERTISSEMENT:  Le DAGS doit rester à l’intérieur du gabarit de la fourche.

INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION
1.	 Ouvrez l’emballage et séparez les deux protèges-fourches
2.	 Assurez-vous que la surface de la fourche soit propre, sèche et exempte de 

corps étrangers
3.	 Identifiez le côté magnétique (sans nervures) et tournez-le vers la fourche
4.	 Trouvez le point de positionnement exact en restant à 2-3 cm de la pointe 

de la fourche métallique
5.	 Appliquez d’abord la pointe puis l’extrémité du dispositif sur l’épaule de la 

fourche
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Information on physical and mechanical 
characteristics

Rubber Hardness SHORE A 70 +/- 2 shore A

Length of one DAGS mm 1400-1550-2000-2500 mm

Width of one DAGS mm 80-98-118-148 mm

Thickness of one DAGS mm 6, 6-9 mm

Weight of one DAGS mm 2,80 to 9,30 kg

Magnetic Field generated by one DAGS on contact max. mT max. mT 19,25

Maximum operating temperature 70/80 °C
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Installation Instructions

Application of DAGS
Wear suitable protective gloves and do not wear metal-based 
necklaces, bracelets, etc., because they will be attracted to 
the magnetic field generated by the magnets on the bottom 
side of the DAGS.

The minimum width of forks suitable for DAGS application is 10 
cm.

The DAGS should not extend beyond the edge of the fork.

Make sure the fork surfaces are clean, dry and free of foreign 
objects.

Open the package and separate the devices from one another.

While positioning the DAGS, keep fingers free of the space 
between the fork surface and the DAGS, DUE TO RISK OF 
CRUSHING BETWEEN THE SURFACES.

Identify the magnetized side and turn it facing downwards, po-
sitioning the point of the DAGS about 2-3 cm from the pointed 
end of the metal fork.

After the DAGS has adhered, test the grip and ensure that the 
device follows the outline of the fork precisely without protrud-
ing past the edges.

Dispose of all packaging materials as indicated by current 
regulations.

Correct Positioning
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FOURCHE

COUCHE DE CAOUTCHOUC

COUCHE MAGNÉTIQUE

ATTENTION: Avant d’appliquer le dispositif, vérifiez toujours 
le positionnement correct des mains.  Ne les tenez jamais sous les 
DAGS, pour éviter que la pression magnétique n’emprisonne vos 
doigts contre la fourche.

Avant d’appliquer le dispositif, il est nécessaire de 
mettre une paire de gants de travail et d’enlever tous les 
accessoires à base de métal tels que: bracelets, colliers et 
bagues. En effet, ces accessoires pourraient être attirés 
par la partie externe des DAGS.
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AVERTISSEMENT: Un frottement excessif de la charge contre la surface 
du DAGS pourrait laisser des résidus de caoutchouc sur le produit manipulé.  
Cette indication ne s’applique pas au produit DAGS NO MARKING.

Une fois le dispositif DAGS appliqué, il est nécessaire d’effectuer un test pour 
vérifier son positionnement correct avant de pouvoir l’utiliser. 
Le dispositif magnétique doit être fermement bloqué, sans dépasser le gabarit 
de la fourche.

Positionnement correct

Positionnement incorrect 
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Removal of DAGS
Wear suitable protective gloves and do not wear metal-based necklaces, 
bracelets, etc., because they will be attracted to the magnetic field generated 
by the magnets on the bottom side of the DAGS.  To remove the DAGS, grip a 
posterior corner and lift the device upwards.

During removal of the DAGS, be careful not to place your 
fingers between the fork surface and the DAGS.  DUE TO RISK 
OF CRUSHING BETWEEN THE SURFACES.

CAUTION:  Magnetic field.

Checks and Controls
Check the top surface of the DAGS on a regular basis, when the rubber sur-
face is torn, the DAGS loses its anti-scratch characteristics.

Always check and test the magnetic layer of the DAGS and the 
strength of adhesion to the metal surface.  Remove any foreign 
material that can adhere to the magnetic layer.

NO

Incorrect Positioning

Fork Tips

DAGS
Fork

Fork

NO

DAGS

DAGS

DAGS

Fork TipsNO

NO

DAGS

DAGS
POINTE DE LA 
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FOURCHE

NON
NON
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Identify the magnetized side and turn it facing downwards, po-
sitioning the point of the DAGS about 2-3 cm from the pointed 
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After the DAGS has adhered, test the grip and ensure that the 
device follows the outline of the fork precisely without protrud-
ing past the edges.

Dispose of all packaging materials as indicated by current 
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sitioning the point of the DAGS about 2-3 cm from the pointed 
end of the metal fork.

After the DAGS has adhered, test the grip and ensure that the 
device follows the outline of the fork precisely without protrud-
ing past the edges.

Dispose of all packaging materials as indicated by current 
regulations.

Correct Positioning
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Information on physical and mechanical 
characteristics

Rubber Hardness SHORE A 70 +/- 2 shore A

Length of one DAGS mm 1400-1550-2000-2500 mm

Width of one DAGS mm 80-98-118-148 mm

Thickness of one DAGS mm 6, 6-9 mm

Weight of one DAGS mm 2,80 to 9,30 kg

Magnetic Field generated by one DAGS on contact max. mT max. mT 19,25

Maximum operating temperature 70/80 °C

Magnetic Layer

Rubber Layer

Fork

Fork

DAGS

OK

OK
Fork Tips

Fork Tips Fork Tips

Fork Tips

DAGS

DAGSDAGS

DAGS

Installation Instructions

Application of DAGS
Wear suitable protective gloves and do not wear metal-based 
necklaces, bracelets, etc., because they will be attracted to 
the magnetic field generated by the magnets on the bottom 
side of the DAGS.

The minimum width of forks suitable for DAGS application is 10 
cm.

The DAGS should not extend beyond the edge of the fork.

Make sure the fork surfaces are clean, dry and free of foreign 
objects.

Open the package and separate the devices from one another.

While positioning the DAGS, keep fingers free of the space 
between the fork surface and the DAGS, DUE TO RISK OF 
CRUSHING BETWEEN THE SURFACES.

Identify the magnetized side and turn it facing downwards, po-
sitioning the point of the DAGS about 2-3 cm from the pointed 
end of the metal fork.

After the DAGS has adhered, test the grip and ensure that the 
device follows the outline of the fork precisely without protrud-
ing past the edges.

Dispose of all packaging materials as indicated by current 
regulations.

Correct Positioning

POINTE DE LA 
FOURCHE

POINTE DE LA 
FOURCHE

POINTE DE LA 
FOURCHE

POINTE DE LA 
FOURCHE

Avant de le retirer, il est nécessaire de mettre une paire 
de gants de travail et d’enlever les accessoires à base de 
métal tels que: bracelets, colliers et bagues. En effet, ces 
accessoires pourraient être attirés par la partie externe 
des DAGS. 

INSTRUCTIONS D’ENLÈVEMENT
Pour retirer le DAGS, saisissez l’extrémité la plus extérieure (celle où le logo est 
présent) et soulever le dispositif vers le haut.

ATTENTION: En retirant le dispositif, vérif iez toujours le 
positionnement des mains. Ne les tenez jamais sous les DAGS, pour 
éviter que la pression magnétique n’emprisonne vos doigts contre la 
fourche.

Enlèvement

6 MANUEL D’UTILISATION ET D’ENTRETIEN



Lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé, le dispositif 
DAGS peut être fixé à toute autre partie 
métallique du chariot élévateur (comme 
indiqué sur les dessins techniques). De 
cette façon, il sera toujours à portée de 
main pour faciliter le travail du magasinier.

Rangement en cas de non-utilisation

AVERTISSEMENT: Pour un stockage optimal du 
dispositif DAGS, l’opérateur doit suivre les instructions 
d’application et d’enlèvement du dispositif.  

Vérifiez périodiquement la surface extérieure 
du dispositif DAGS. Si la surface en caoutchouc 
venait à se détacher, l’appareil perdrait sa 
résistance aux rayures.
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Information on physical and mechanical 
characteristics

Rubber Hardness SHORE A 70 +/- 2 shore A

Length of one DAGS mm 1400-1550-2000-2500 mm

Width of one DAGS mm 80-98-118-148 mm

Thickness of one DAGS mm 6, 6-9 mm

Weight of one DAGS mm 2,80 to 9,30 kg

Magnetic Field generated by one DAGS on contact max. mT max. mT 19,25

Maximum operating temperature 70/80 °C

Magnetic Layer

Rubber Layer

Fork

Fork

DAGS

OK

OK
Fork Tips

Fork Tips Fork Tips

Fork Tips

DAGS

DAGSDAGS

DAGS

Installation Instructions

Application of DAGS
Wear suitable protective gloves and do not wear metal-based 
necklaces, bracelets, etc., because they will be attracted to 
the magnetic field generated by the magnets on the bottom 
side of the DAGS.

The minimum width of forks suitable for DAGS application is 10 
cm.

The DAGS should not extend beyond the edge of the fork.

Make sure the fork surfaces are clean, dry and free of foreign 
objects.

Open the package and separate the devices from one another.

While positioning the DAGS, keep fingers free of the space 
between the fork surface and the DAGS, DUE TO RISK OF 
CRUSHING BETWEEN THE SURFACES.

Identify the magnetized side and turn it facing downwards, po-
sitioning the point of the DAGS about 2-3 cm from the pointed 
end of the metal fork.

After the DAGS has adhered, test the grip and ensure that the 
device follows the outline of the fork precisely without protrud-
ing past the edges.

Dispose of all packaging materials as indicated by current 
regulations.

Correct Positioning
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Recommendations during Use
Excessive rubbing of material on the rubber surface may leave 
a gum residue on the product.

The operator must use the DAGS as indicated in the USER and 
MAINTENANCE manual.

While using forklift trucks, users should always follow the work 
safety guidelines prescribed by existing laws and especially 
Legislative Decree 81/2008, as amended.

Note that Legislation Decree 81/2008 also requires forklift truck 
drivers to be adequately informed and trained, which holds 
equally true for preparation for proper usage of the DAGS.

Disposal of DAGS
When necessary, disposal of the DAGS should be conducted in 
accordance with current regulations.

Information on DAGS Usage and Magnetic 
Fields
The maximum value of the magnetic filed on contact is 19.25 
mT; this value classifies the DAGS as a category 0 Device.

Storage
When not in use it can be attached to the forklift.

Different solutions are represented here.

!
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Recommendations during Use
Excessive rubbing of material on the rubber surface may leave 
a gum residue on the product.

The operator must use the DAGS as indicated in the USER and 
MAINTENANCE manual.

While using forklift trucks, users should always follow the work 
safety guidelines prescribed by existing laws and especially 
Legislative Decree 81/2008, as amended.

Note that Legislation Decree 81/2008 also requires forklift truck 
drivers to be adequately informed and trained, which holds 
equally true for preparation for proper usage of the DAGS.

Disposal of DAGS
When necessary, disposal of the DAGS should be conducted in 
accordance with current regulations.

Information on DAGS Usage and Magnetic 
Fields
The maximum value of the magnetic filed on contact is 19.25 
mT; this value classifies the DAGS as a category 0 Device.

Storage
When not in use it can be attached to the forklift.

Different solutions are represented here.
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Recommendations during Use
Excessive rubbing of material on the rubber surface may leave 
a gum residue on the product.

The operator must use the DAGS as indicated in the USER and 
MAINTENANCE manual.

While using forklift trucks, users should always follow the work 
safety guidelines prescribed by existing laws and especially 
Legislative Decree 81/2008, as amended.

Note that Legislation Decree 81/2008 also requires forklift truck 
drivers to be adequately informed and trained, which holds 
equally true for preparation for proper usage of the DAGS.

Disposal of DAGS
When necessary, disposal of the DAGS should be conducted in 
accordance with current regulations.

Information on DAGS Usage and Magnetic 
Fields
The maximum value of the magnetic filed on contact is 19.25 
mT; this value classifies the DAGS as a category 0 Device.

Storage
When not in use it can be attached to the forklift.

Different solutions are represented here.
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Nettoyage et entretien
Nettoyer les éventuelles traces de graisse ou de salissure 
à l’aide de produits biodégradables et non corrosifs. 
Éviter l’utilisation d’air comprimé. Le nettoyage du 
DAGS, s’il est appliqué sur les fourches de machines 
sous tension, doit être effectué uniquement lorsque la 

machine est arrêtée. La structure du DAGS est conçue 
de manière à ne pas nécessiter d’entretien. En cas 
de dommages visibles sur le produit, le mettre hors 
service et contacter le fabricant pour une évaluation 
de son état.

Fin de vie et élimination
En cas de doute sur l’état des DAGS, consulter le fabricant. 
La fin de vie du produit correspond au moment où 
celui-ci n’est plus conforme, sur évaluation du fabricant, 
pour d’autres raisons et/ou en raison de réglementations 
internes.

•	 Le produit NE DOIT PAS être jeté dans les poubelles 
de déchets ménagers, mais doit être éliminé dans 

le cadre d’une collecte séparée, à déposer dans les 
déchèteries conformément à la réglementation 
en vigueur.

•	 L’élimination des matériaux d’emballage doit être 
effectuée conformément aux réglementations 
spécifiques en vigueur dans le pays d’utilisation.

Vérifications périodiques
Le caoutchouc n’est pas chimiquement stable et tend à 
vieillir, perdant progressivement ses caractéristiques 
d’élasticité et de résistance mécanique. De plus, les agents 
atmosphériques (ex. le soleil) accélèrent ce processus.

Effectuer une inspection visuelle du produit avant 
utilisation, afin de vérifier l’absence de dommages 
pouvant altérer ses propriétés antidérapantes par 
rapport aux charges transportées.

ATTENTION
Contrôler mensuellement le caoutchouc 
et, en particulier qu’il:
•	 ne présente pas de fissures visibles
•	 n’est pas devenu rigide

•	 ne s’effrite pas
Si l’état du caoutchouc est compromis, mettre 
le produit hors service.
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Application du DAGS sur les fourches

L’utilisation de palettes est purement indicative.  
La procédure est identique pour tout type de fourche.
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!

FK0155.eps

OK

OK

OK

OK

Correct Use
The example shows the correct use of DAGS.

Utilization of pallet is only by way of example, and not restrictive.

EMPLOI CORRECT 

OK

OK

OK

OK
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Application du DAGS sur les fourches

Vous trouverez ci-dessous quelques erreurs courantes concernant l’utilisation 
du dispositif DAGS. L’utilisation de palettes est purement indicative.  
La procédure est la même pour toutes les fourches.

7 6827709

FK0156.eps

Incorrect Use
The example shows the incorrect use of DAGS.

Utilization of pallet is only by way of example, and not restrictive.  
Improper handling can damage the DAGS.
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NO

NO

NO
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Incorrect Use
The example shows the incorrect use of DAGS.

Utilization of pallet is only by way of example, and not restrictive.  
Improper handling can damage the DAGS.
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NO

NO

NO
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Incorrect Use
The example shows the incorrect use of DAGS.

Utilization of pallet is only by way of example, and not restrictive.  
Improper handling can damage the DAGS.

NO

NO

NO

NO
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Incorrect Use
The example shows the incorrect use of DAGS.

Utilization of pallet is only by way of example, and not restrictive.  
Improper handling can damage the DAGS.

NO

NO

NO

NO

EMPLOIS INCORRECTS

CAS 1 ll est incorrect de prélever le matériau  
si la fourche est trop éloignée du sol.

NON

NON

NON

NON
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Incorrect Use
The example shows the incorrect use of DAGS.

Utilization of pallet is only by way of example, and not restrictive.  
Improper handling can damage the DAGS.

NO
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NO
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Incorrect Use
The example shows the incorrect use of DAGS.

Utilization of pallet is only by way of example, and not restrictive.  
Improper handling can damage the DAGS.
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NO

NO
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Incorrect Use
The example shows the incorrect use of DAGS.

Utilization of pallet is only by way of example, and not restrictive.  
Improper handling can damage the DAGS.

NO

NO

NO
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Incorrect Use
The example shows the incorrect use of DAGS.

Utilization of pallet is only by way of example, and not restrictive.  
Improper handling can damage the DAGS.

Using forks that are not aligned can cause wear on the DAGS.
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Fork

DAGS Rubber Layer

Metal Layer

Magnetic Layer

NO

106827709

FK0159.eps

Incorrect Use
The example shows the incorrect use of DAGS.

Utilization of pallet is only by way of example, and not restrictive.  
Improper handling can damage the DAGS.

Using forks that are not aligned can cause wear on the DAGS.
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DAGS Rubber Layer

Metal Layer

Magnetic Layer
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Incorrect Use
The example shows the incorrect use of DAGS.

Utilization of pallet is only by way of example, and not restrictive.  
Improper handling can damage the DAGS.

Using forks that are not aligned can cause wear on the DAGS.
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Fork

DAGS Rubber Layer

Metal Layer

Magnetic Layer

NO
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Incorrect Use
The example shows the incorrect use of DAGS.

Utilization of pallet is only by way of example, and not restrictive.  
Improper handling can damage the DAGS.

Using forks that are not aligned can cause wear on the DAGS.
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Fork

DAGS Rubber Layer

Metal Layer

Magnetic Layer

NO
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Incorrect Use
The example shows the incorrect use of DAGS.

Utilization of pallet is only by way of example, and not restrictive.  
Improper handling can damage the DAGS.

Using forks that are not aligned can cause wear on the DAGS.
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Fork

DAGS Rubber Layer

Metal Layer

Magnetic Layer

NO

Il est incorrect d’incliner la fourche avec la pointe vers le sol.

Il est incorrect de prélever le matériau sans calculer l’augmentation 
d’épaisseur du dispositif. Cela pourrait entraîner le détachement ou 
l’endommagement du dispositif DAGS.

FOURCHE

COUCHE DE 
CAOUTCHOUC

VÉRIFIEZ L’ALIGNEMENT  
CORRECT DES FOURCHES

VÉRIFIEZ L’ALIGNEMENT  
CORRECT DES FOURCHES

COUCHE  
MAGNÉTIQUE

COUCHE 
D’ACIER

Application du DAGS sur les fourches

CAS 2 

CAS 3 

NON

NON

NON

NON
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Il n’est pas correct de prélever le matériau en le positionnant de manière incorrecte.
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Incorrect Use
The example shows the incorrect use of DAGS.

Utilization of pallet is only by way of example, and not restrictive.  
Improper handling can damage the DAGS.
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Incorrect Use
The example shows the incorrect use of DAGS.

Utilization of pallet is only by way of example, and not restrictive.  
Improper handling can damage the DAGS.
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Incorrect Use
The example shows the incorrect use of DAGS.

Utilization of pallet is only by way of example, and not restrictive.  
Improper handling can damage the DAGS.
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Incorrect Use
The example shows the incorrect use of DAGS.

Utilization of pallet is only by way of example, and not restrictive.  
Improper handling can damage the DAGS.

NO

NO

NO

NO

Application du DAGS sur les fourches

CAS 4 

NON

NON

NON

NON
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NEWTECNIK srl
Via 1° Maggio, 345
47842 San Giovanni in Marignano (RN) - ITALY
T +39 0541 956374  
info@newtecnik.it - newtecnik.it
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